
ILOILO II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

Brgy. Cauayan, Pototan, lloilo, Philippines
Tel # (033) 529-8979 / 529-8063 Fax # (033) 529-8981 E-mail: ogm-ileco2@yahoo.com,ph

INVITATION TO BID
(August L3,2O2A)

The IIOILO tl ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (ltECO llf, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites all interested
bidders to bid for the following:

Lot No./
Item No.

Projed Descrlptlon Quontfty
Agproved BudCet of
the Contrut (ABC)

tlon-Refundable

BtddlngFee

Pre-blddlng

Conference

Submlsslon ond
Openlng of Elds

Lot A
Construction of ILECO ll Meter
Shop Building

1 lot Php1,410,000.00 Php 1,500-00
Aug.27,2O2O

9:30 a.m.

Sept. 18,2020

9:30 a.m.

l"ot 1 Pole Line Hardware 1 lot Php3,073,900.fl) Php3,000.00

Aug. 21,2020

1:30 p.m.
Sept. 18,2020

1:30 p.m.

Lot 2 Crossarm, Steel 600 pcs Php1,300,000.00 Php1,500.00

Lot 3 Fuse link 1 lot Php2,037,LCf.@ Php2,000,00

Item 49 Power Fuse 50 sets Php775,000.00 Php1,000.00

Lot 4 Fuse Cut-out & Arrester 1 lot Php1,265,000.00 Php1,500.00
Item 52 Conductor, Duplex, fl6 AWG 15,(X)0 mtrs Php375,ffi.00 Php500,00
Item 53 Conductor, Bare, ACSR f1/0, 25,000 mtrs Php1,200,00O.ffi Php1,500.00
Item 54 Conductor, Bare, ACSR #4/0, 40,000 mtrs Php3,280,000.00 Php3,500.@

Item 55
Conductor, lnsulated, ACSR frV0,
AWG

15,000 mtrs Php9fi),000.00 Php1,fi)0.00

Item 56
Conductor, 23 kV lnsulated, Tree

Wire, ACSR/AW, t7f O,AWG 10,fi)0 mtrs Php1,320,0fi).(D Php1,500.00

lot 5 Guy & Tie Wire 1 lot Php445,000.00 Php500.ffi
Lot 6 Compression Connector 1 lot Php1,082,50O.00 Php1,000.00
lot 7 lnsulator l lot Php970,0@.@ Php1,0@.00
Lot 8 I nstrument Transformer 1 lot Php3,090,000.00 Php3,000.00

Source offund :2020 Cosh Generol Fund

lnterested bidders may attend the pre-bidding conference and opening of bids at TLECO ll Board Room, Brgy.
Cau-ayan, Pototan, lloilo or may join through a video conferencing via Microsoft Teams.

Complete set of bidding documents may be acquired from BAC Secretariat upon payment of non-refundabte biddingfee' For bidders who cannot attend personally, soft copy of the bidding documents will be provided via e-mail
together with the rD Number or the trnk of the ontine Meeting.

Bidding willbe conducted through Public bidding procedures using non-discretionary "passffail,, criteria in accordancewith the Revised Procurement Guidelines and simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric cooperative IRR-RA 10531
{2ot7l.

The lLolLo 1l ELEcrRlc cooPERATlvE, lNc. (lLEco ll) reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare failure ofbidding' not award the contract(s), or annul the bidding process without incurring any liability to the affected bidderor bidders.

For more information, please contact our BAC secretariat Ms. Ruffa Nida llisan at cell * og77-g4g-gg0g, Tel # (033)529-8053 loc. 11, Fax # (033) 529-g9g1 or emair us at ireco2bac@yahoo.com.

lLolLo t! !:t (:crqlr c.r-n9ER0Tlt/E,ll[

E\lArrFD ro PD\ $
e \re\ao r \\" rt" *'n

LJ= COPYCEit i ,

Bids and ittee

It-lt



rLorLo I ELECTRIC COOPERAT|VE, rNC. (ILECO tD

Brgy. Cauayan, Pototan, lloilo
Tel Nos. (033)529-8063, (033)529-8981

Email add: ileco2bac@yahoo.com

The herein amendment forms an intergral part of the bidding documents. Correspondingly, all other provisions in the bidding documents affected
by this amendment are similarly amended or modified.

This SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN, ADDENDUM No. 8 is issued this 13th day of August 2O2O for guidance and information of all concerned

"^u{il,",fuX!MA. ifilA P. P
Chairperson

^\At tu

ADDENOUM
No. REFERENCE AMENDMENT/INCLUSION

1

INVITATION TO BID : Pre-Biddl Conference INVITATION TO BID : Pre-Biddin Conference

Construction of ILECO ll Meter Shop Building,
August 21, 2020 ; 9:30 A.M.

Construction of ILECO ll Meter Shop Building,
August 24, 2020 ; 10:00 A.M.

Supply and Delivery of Electrical Distribution Materials and
Equipment, August 21; 1:30 P.M.

LA

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN
Addendum No. I
PUBLIC BIDDING

Construction of ILEGO ll lieter Shop Building & Supply and Delivery of
Electrical Disuibution Materials and Equipment

This addendum No. 8 is issued to clarify and/or amend cerlain provisions in the Bidding Documents issued for this project.

Supply and Delivery of Electrical Distribution Materials and
Equipment, August 24; 1:30 P.M.


